
TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICERS COUNCIL MEMBER LIST 
As of July 24, 2019 

UNIVERSITY OF AKRON 
Kenneth (Ken) Preston, J.D. 
Associate Vice President for Research and 
Director, Technology Transfer 
Akron, OH 44325 
Phone: 330-972-8254 
kpreston@uakron.edu  
 
Susan Dollinger, M.S. 
Marketing Director & Technology Manager, 
Office of Technology Transfer 
Akron, OH 44325 
Phone: 330-972-2681 
sed@uakron.edu  
 
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY 
Thomas F. Kornacki 
Director, Office of Sponsored Programs & 
Research 
106 University Hall 
Bowling Green, OH 43403 
Phone: 419-372-2481 
tkornac@bgsu.edu  
 
Mark Fox 
Director, Innovation and Venture Development 
120 McFall  
Bowling Green, OH 43403 
419-372-8710 
foxmw@bgsu.edu  
 
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY 
Michael Haag 
Managing Director 
CWRU Technology Ventures 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44106-7219 
Phone: 216-368-6106 
mhaag@case.edu  
 
CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY 
Nancy Bridgman 
Director, National Emerging Technology 
Incubator, Affiliate Central State University 
P.O. Box 1004 
Wilberforce, OH 44106 
Phone: 937-376-6192 
NBridgman@centralstate.edu  

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI  
Geoffrey Pinski, J.D. 
Director, Technology Accelerator for 
Commercialization 
51 Goodman Drive, Suite 240  
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0829  
Phone: 513-263-2723 
pinskig@uc.edu  
 
CINCINNATI CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL MEDICAL 
CENTER 
Justin Levy, J.D. 
Director, Technology Management 
3333 Burnet Avenue, ML 7032 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
Phone: 513-803-8019 
justin.levy@cchmc.org  
 
THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION/CCF 
INNOVATIONS 
Peter O'Neill 
Interim Executive Director, CC Innovations 
10000 Cedar Avenue 
GCIC-10 
Cleveland, OH 44106 
Phone: 216-445-0814 
oneillp2@ccf.org  
 
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 
Jack N. Kraszewski 
Director of Technology 
2121 Euclid Ave., PH 214 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
Phone: 216-687-5108 
J.kraszewski@csuohio.edu 
 
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON 
Mathew Willenbrink, J.D. 
Director of Technology Partnerships 
300 College Park 
Dayton, OH 45469-0102 
Phone: 937-229-3515 
Mathew.willenbrink@udri.udayton.edu  
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KENT STATE UNIVERSITY  
Stephen J. Roberts  
Director, Research and Technology 
Commercialization and Finance 
Kent State University 
115 Cartwright Hall 
P.O. Box 5190 
Kent, Ohio 442425 
330-672-6323 
srober55@kent.edu 
 
MIAMI UNIVERSITY 
James T. Oris, Ph. D. 
Dean of the Graduate School and 
Associate Provost for Research 
102 Roudebush 
Oxford, OH 45056 
Phone: 513-529-3734 
orisjt@miamiOH.edu  
 
NEOMED 
Maria R. Schimer, M.P.H., J.D. 
4209 State Route 44 
P.O. Box 95 
Rootstown, OH 44272-9623 
Phone: 330-325-6357 
maria@neomed.edu  
 
OHIO AEROSPACE INSTITUTE (OAI) 
David Salay 
Sr. Program Manager 
Ohio Aerospace Institute 
22800 Cedar Point Road 
Cleveland, OH 44142 
Phone: 440-962-3003 
DavidSalay@oai.org 
 
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 
Kevin Taylor 
Associate Vice President, Technology 
Commercialization  
Corporate Engagement Office  
1524 N. High Street, Columbus, OH 43201  
614-292-1315 Office / 614-949-1574 Mobile 
taylor.153@osu.edu  
 

OHIO UNIVERSITY 
Robert Silva, Jr., M.B.A. 
Director, Technology Transfer and 
Commercialization 
340 West State Street 
Athens, OH 45701 
Phone: 740-593-0976 
silvajr@ohio.edu  
 
SHAWNEE STATE UNIVERSITY 
Jeff Bauer 
Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs 
940 Second Street  
Portsmouth, OH 45662  
Phone: 740-351-3641     
jbauer@shawnee.edu 
 
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO 
Stephen Snider, J.D. 
Associate Vice President and Associate General 
Counsel 
Technology Transfer, Mail Stop 218 
2801 West Bancroft Street 
Toledo, OH 43606 
Phone: 419-530-6225 
stephen.snider@utoledo.edu  
 
YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY 
Dr. Scott Martin 
Interim Associate Dean for Research 
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, Ohio 44555 
Phone: 330-941-3091 
scmartin@ysu.edu   
 
WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY  
Ellen Reinsch Friese 
Interim Vice President for Research 
Whitney Hough, PH.D., MBA 
Technology Transfer Consultant 
3640 Colonel Glenn Highway 
Dayton, OH 45435-001 
Phone 937-775-336 
Techtransfer@wright.edu 
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AFRL/RQ 
Joseph Gordon 
AF Tech Transfer & Transition Director 
1864 4th Street 
Bldg 15, Room 225 
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7542 
Phone: 937-656-9868, DSN 986-9868 
Joseph.gordon.5@us.af.mil 
 
AIR FORCE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Heidi R. Ries, Ph.D.  
Dean for Research Graduate School for 
Engineering and Management 
AFIT/ENR  
2950 Hobson Way 
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7765 
Phone:  937-255-3633 
Heidi/ries@afit.edu  
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S OFFICE 
Isaac Molnar 
Assistant Attorney General and Intellectual 
Property Counsel 
30 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-466-4066 
isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  
 
Ohio Development Services Agency 
Jennifer Spohr 
Program Manager 
Office of Strategic Business Investments 
Vern Rife Center 
77 S. High Street, 25th floor 
P. O. Box 1001 
Columbus, Ohio 43216 
Phone: 614-466-4184 
jennifer.spohr@development.ohio.gov 
 
 

  
 
OHIO Department of Higher Education  
Charles See 
Vice Chancellor, External Relations and 
Education Technology 
25 S. Front Street, 7th Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-728-2663 
csee@highered.ohio.gov 
 
John Magill 
Assistant Deputy Chancellor  
Economic Advancement  
25 S. Front Street, 2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-752-9530  
jmagill@highered.ohio.gov 
 
Sherry Chadwell 
Administrative Assistant  
Economic Advancement  
25 S. Front Street, 2nd Floor  
Columbus, OH 43215  
Phone: 614-728-7637 
schadwell@highered.ohio.gov  
 
OHIO FEDERAL RESEARCH NETWORK 
Paul Jackson 
Director of Entrepreneurship 
Ohio Federal Research Network 
Phone: 937-705-1026 
paul.jackson@wright.edu 
 
OHIO HEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
Chris Willson, Ph.D. 
Director Research Support Services and 
Commercialization 
Phone:  614-788-3871 
christopher.willson@ohiohealth.com  
 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS 
Stephen Behm, MBA 
Director of Technology Management 
Phone: 216-844-1415 
Stephen.Behm@UHhospitals.org  
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